

## City of Chicago



Or2015-339

## Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet

**Meeting Date:** 6/17/2015

Sponsor(s): Pawar (47)

Type: Order

Title: Issuance of permits for sign(s)/signboard(s) at 4819 N

Western Ave

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards

## Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards **City Council Meeting** lune 17, 2015

(Signs)

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby directed to issue a sign permit to:

First Ad Comm 3744 W Lawrence Avenue Chicago, IL 60625

for the erection of sign / signboard over 24 feet in height and / or over 100 square feet (in area of one face) at:

**Palette Fragrance & Cosmetics 4819 N Western Avenue** Chicago, IL 60625

Dimensions: Length 34'-0" Height 5'-0" Height above grade / roof to top of sign: 10'-0"

TOTAL SQUARE FOOT AREA: \_\_\_\_\_170\_\_\_\_

Such Sign (s) shall comply with all applicable provisions of Chapter 194A of the Chicago Zoning Ordinance and all other Applicable provisions of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago Governing the construction and maintenance of outdoor signs, sign boards and structures.